
FINAL SCORE

Western Caro.
2-3 (1-0) 42

Campbell
1-4 (1-1) 35

September 27, 2025 • Barker-Lane Stadium/Ed Gore Field (North
Carolina)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

Western Caro. (2-3; 1-0) vs. Campbell (1-4; 1-1)
Date: 09/27/2025 • Site: North Carolina • Stadium: Barker-Lane Stadium/Ed Gore Field
Kickoff time: 04:33 PM ADT • End of Game: 08:07 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:33
Attendance: 4060
Temperature: 79 • Wind: 3 southEast • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Western Caro. 7 21 7 7 42
Campbell 0 10 8 17 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 10:37 WCAR - C.Reid 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by M.Trout GOOD) , 3-12 0:40 7-

2nd 14:56 WCAR - B.Blackmon 17 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (PAT KICK by M.Trout GOOD) , 6-76 2:47 14-

2nd 11:46 CAMELS - A.Crabb 32 yd FG , 7-45 2:58 14-3

2nd 08:36 WCAR - M.Striggles 32 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (PAT KICK by M.Trout GOOD) , 3-55 0:56 21-3

2nd 03:45 WCAR - D.Hulbert 9 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (PAT KICK by M.Trout GOOD) , 5-89 1:24 28-3

2nd 00:17 CAMELS - K.Sixkiller 12 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 12-83 3:19 28-10

3rd 11:11 WCAR - P.Boyd Jr. 10 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (PAT KICK by M.Trout GOOD) , 4-34 2:07 35-10

3rd 07:08 CAMELS - M.Chandler II 10 yd TD RUSH (PAT PASS caught by T.Wilson GOOD) , 9-75 4:03 35-18

4th 13:12 CAMELS - A.Crabb 21 yd FG , 7-66 3:15 35-21

4th 04:58 CAMELS - S.Keener 26 yd TD PASS from K.Sixkiller (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 6-62 2:04 35-28

4th 04:19 WCAR - P.Richards-Baker 61 yd TD PASS from J.Tyre (PAT KICK by M.Trout GOOD) , 2-75 0:39 42-28

4th 02:11 CAMELS - K.Sixkiller 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 8-65 2:08 42-35

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jeff Pumphrey
Umpire: Nathan Lawless

Head Linesman: Elias Stratton
Line judge: Nathan Long
Field judge: Joshua Dula

Back judge: William Greider
Side judge: Tim J. Gallagher
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WCAR CAMELS
FIRST DOWNS 27 23

Rushing 4 8
Passing 21 10
Penalty 2 5

NET YARDS RUSHING 76 153
Rushing Attempts 29 37
Average Per Rush 2.6 4.1
Rushing Touchdowns 1 3
Yards Gained Rushing 98 186
Yards Lost Rushing 22 33

NET YARDS PASSING 488 284
Completions-Attempts-Int 27-41-0 20-48-1
Average Per Attempt 11.9 5.9
Average Per Completion 18.1 14.2
Passing Touchdowns 5 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 564 437
Total Offensive plays 70 85
Average Gain Per Play 8.1 5.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-2 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 8-84 7-79
PUNTS-YARDS 5-247 7-323

Average Yards Per Punt 49.4 46.1
Net Yards Per Punt 40.8 39.4
Inside 20 0 2
50+ Yards 2 2
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 0 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-414 7-398
Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.1 56.9
Net Yards Per Kickoff 56.9 47.6
Touchbacks 3 5

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-47-0 3-23-0
Average Per Return 23.5 7.7

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-16-0 3-65-0
Average Per Return 16 21.7

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-2-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 2-17
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:06 44:58

1st Quarter 7:10 7:50
2nd Quarter 3:58 11:02
3rd Quarter 4:13 10:47
4th Quarter 13:45 15:19

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 11 5 of 17
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 6 5 of 5

Touchdowns 4 3
Field Goals 0 of 0 2 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-15 3-9
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 9.0-36 5.0-11
Forced Three-And-Outs 5 3
Total TDs 6 4

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 6-6 3-3
Field Goals 0-0 2-3
Points off turnovers 7 0



Individual Statistics
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WESTERN CARO. CAMPBELL

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Reid 11 44 1 43 1 15 3.9
T.Dickens 10 45 10 35 0 18 3.5
M.Townsend 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
P.Boyd Jr. 3 4 0 4 0 2 1.3
TEAM 3 0 11 -11 0 0 -3.7
Totals 29 98 22 76 1 18 2.6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Sixkiller 10 70 15 55 2 24 5.5
N.Kearney 9 46 0 46 0 11 5.1
E.Lawrence 5 36 6 30 0 28 6
M.Chandler II 8 23 4 19 1 10 2.4
J.Cowan 4 11 2 9 0 6 2.3
B.Tate 1 0 6 -6 0 0 -6
Totals 37 186 33 153 3 28 4.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
T.Dickens 26-40-0 427 4 53 3
J.Tyre 1-1-0 61 1 61 0
Totals 27-41-0 488 5 61 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
M.Chandler II 2-3-0 79 0 50 0
K.Sixkiller 18-45-1 205 1 43 2
Totals 20-48-1 284 1 50 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Tyre 6 101 0 27 9 68
P.Richards-Baker 5 99 1 61 7 50
M.Knight 4 76 0 33 7 21
M.Rossin 3 88 0 53 3 67
P.Boyd Jr. 2 24 1 14 3 23
B.Blackmon 2 21 1 17 2 0
M.Striggles 1 32 1 32 2 0
B.Burns 1 23 0 23 1 24
D.Dutton 1 11 0 11 3 14
D.Hulbert 1 9 1 9 1 5
J.Thomas 1 4 0 4 1 0
C.Reid 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 27 488 5 61 41 272

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
T.Llanas-Wilcox 5 124 0 50 12 20
T.Wilson 4 46 0 29 5 32
S.Keener 3 50 1 26 6 22
M.Chandler II 3 44 0 39 5 12
R.Hart 1 13 0 13 6 5
D.Hamilton 1 6 0 6 1 1
D.Adams-Grenier 1 2 0 2 1 0
N.Kearney 1 2 0 2 1 3
B.Tate 1 -3 0 0 2 1
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
P.Jones 0 0 0 0 6 0
Totals 20 284 1 50 45 96

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
S.Brantley 5 247 49.4 61 0 1
Totals 5 247 49.4 61 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
A.Bonde 7 323 46.1 62 2 0
Totals 7 323 46.1 62 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
P.Boyd Jr. 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
H.Sykes 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
J.Tyre 2 47 47 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2 47 47 1 16 16 1 2 2

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
B.Tate 1 20 20 3 65 39 0 0 0
Totals 3 23 20 3 65 39 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Crabb 1st 02:43 41 MISSED
A.Crabb 2nd 11:46 32 GOOD
A.Crabb 4th 13:12 21 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
S.Brantley 7 414 59.1 3 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
R.Sullivan 7 398 56.9 5 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Tyre 0 101 0 47 0 148
P.Richards-Baker 0 99 0 0 0 99
M.Rossin 0 88 0 0 0 88
M.Knight 0 76 0 0 0 76

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
T.Llanas-Wilcox 0 124 0 3 0 127
B.Tate -6 -3 65 20 0 76
M.Chandler II 19 44 0 0 0 63
K.Sixkiller 55 0 0 0 0 55



Fumbles No. Lost
DICKENS,T 1 1
BURNS,B 1 1
Totals 2 2

Fumbles No. Lost
SIXKILLER,K 1 0



Western Caro. Quarterback Progression
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

Dickens, Taron
26 - 40 65% 427 yds 4TD 0INT 187.7RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 11 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR25 (Q1 15:00) D.Dutton

1-2 2nd and 5 on WCAR41 (Q1 15:00) C.Reid
+ 2-3 27 1st 3rd and 5 on WCAR41 (Q1 15:00) J.Tyre
+ 3-4 11 TD 1st and 10 on CAMELS12 (Q1 11:17) P.Richards-Baker 2
+ 4-5 15 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR24 (Q1 09:07) M.Rossin 3

4-6 1st and 10 on WCAR39 (Q1 09:07) P.Boyd Jr.
4-7 2nd and 10 on WCAR39 (Q1 09:07) P.Richards-Baker -2
4-8 3rd and 10 on WCAR39 (Q1 09:07) P.Richards-Baker -3

+ 5-9 7 1st 2nd and 7 on WCAR27 (Q1 02:43) M.Knight
+ 6-10 22 1st 2nd and 11 on WCAR33 (Q1 02:43) M.Knight 2
+ 7-11 33 1st 1st and 15 on CAMELS50 (Q1 02:43) M.Knight 3
+ 8-12 17 TD 1st and 10 on CAMELS17 (Q2 15:00) B.Blackmon 4

8-13 1st and 10 on WCAR35 (Q2 11:46) J.Tyre
8-14 2nd and 10 on WCAR35 (Q2 11:46) J.Tyre -2
8-15 3rd and 10 on WCAR35 (Q2 11:46) M.Knight -3

+ 9-16 20 1st 2nd and 7 on WCAR48 (Q2 09:32) M.Rossin
+ 10-17 32 TD 1st and 10 on CAMELS32 (Q2 09:32) M.Striggles 2
+ 11-18 18 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR24 (Q2 07:26) J.Tyre 3

11-19 1st and 10 on WCAR42 (Q2 07:26) J.Tyre
11-20 2nd and 10 on WCAR42 (Q2 07:26) M.Knight -2
11-21 3rd and 10 on WCAR42 (Q2 07:26) D.Dutton -3

+ 12-22 12 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR11 (Q2 05:09) P.Richards-Baker
12-23 1st and 10 on WCAR23 (Q2 05:09) M.Knight

+ 13-24 53 1st 2nd and 10 on WCAR23 (Q2 05:09) M.Rossin
+ 14-25 9 TD 1st and 9 on CAMELS9 (Q2 05:09) D.Hulbert 2
+ 15-26 14 1st 1st and 10 on CAMELS19 (Q3 13:18) M.Knight 3
+ 16-27 10 TD 3rd and 10 on CAMELS10 (Q3 13:18) P.Boyd Jr. 4
+ 17-28 13 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR25 (Q3 07:08) J.Tyre 5
+ 18-29 23 3rd and 1 on WCAR47 (Q3 07:08) B.Burns 6

18-30 2nd and 8 on WCAR9 (Q3 02:16) D.Dutton
18-31 3rd and 8 on WCAR9 (Q3 02:16) C.Reid -2

+ 19-32 14 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR10 (Q4 13:06) P.Boyd Jr.
+ 20-33 0 1st and 10 on WCAR24 (Q4 13:06) P.Richards-Baker 2
+ 21-34 15 1st 1st and 10 on CAMELS48 (Q4 13:06) P.Richards-Baker 3
+ 22-35 4 2nd and 8 on WCAR28 (Q4 08:18) J.Thomas 4

22-36 3rd and 4 on WCAR32 (Q4 08:18) M.Striggles
+ 23-37 14 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR25 (Q4 04:58) J.Tyre
+ 24-38 4 3rd and 5 on CAMELS42 (Q4 01:57) B.Blackmon 2
+ 25-39 15 1st 4th and 1 on CAMELS38 (Q4 01:51) J.Tyre 3
+ 26-40 14 1st 1st and 10 on CAMELS23 (Q4 01:51) J.Tyre 4

Sacked 3 times for 9 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 1st and 5 on CAMELS5 (Q3 13:18)
-3 2nd and 7 on CAMELS7 (Q3 13:18)
-4 3rd and 8 on CAMELS31 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q4 13:06)

Tyre, James
1 - 1 100% 61 yds 1TD 0INT 942.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 61 TD 1st and 10 on WCAR39 (Q4 04:58) P.Richards-Baker



Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Campbell Quarterback Progression
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

Sixkiller, Kamden
18 - 45 40% 205 yds 1TD 1INT 81.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on CAMELS10 (Q1 12:06) P.Jones

+ 1-2 -1 2nd and 10 on CAMELS10 (Q1 12:06) M.Chandler II
1-3 INT 3rd and 11 on CAMELS9 (Q1 12:06) M.Chandler II
1-4 2nd and 8 on CAMELS24 (Q1 10:31) R.Hart -2
1-5 3rd and 18 on CAMELS14 (Q1 10:31) T.Llanas-Wilcox -3
1-6 1st and 10 on CAMELS28 (Q1 08:14) P.Jones -4

+ 2-7 17 1st 3rd and 5 on CAMELS33 (Q1 08:14) S.Keener
+ 3-8 13 1st 2nd and 8 on WCAR48 (Q1 08:14) R.Hart 2
+ 4-9 7 1st and 15 on WCAR40 (Q1 08:14) S.Keener 3

4-10 3rd and 12 on WCAR24 (Q1 08:14) T.Llanas-Wilcox
4-11 1st and 10 on CAMELS40 (Q2 14:44) R.Hart -2

+ 5-12 39 1st 3rd and 7 on CAMELS43 (Q2 14:44) M.Chandler II
+ 6-13 -3 1st and 10 on WCAR18 (Q2 14:44) B.Tate 2

6-14 3rd and 7 on WCAR15 (Q2 11:54) S.Keener
+ 7-15 6 1st and 10 on CAMELS23 (Q2 11:10) D.Hamilton

7-16 2nd and 4 on CAMELS29 (Q2 11:10) B.Tate
7-17 2nd and 12 on CAMELS33 (Q2 08:36) T.Wilson -2
7-18 3rd and 12 on CAMELS33 (Q2 08:36) -3
7-19 3rd and 2 on CAMELS28 (Q2 06:45) P.Jones -4
7-20 1st and 10 on CAMELS17 (Q2 03:36) T.Llanas-Wilcox -5

+ 8-21 17 1st 3rd and 4 on CAMELS23 (Q2 03:36) T.Llanas-Wilcox
8-22 1st and 10 on CAMELS47 (Q2 02:00) R.Hart
8-23 2nd and 10 on CAMELS47 (Q2 02:00) T.Llanas-Wilcox -2
8-24 1st and 10 on WCAR33 (Q2 00:48) T.Llanas-Wilcox -3
8-25 2nd and 10 on WCAR33 (Q2 00:48) R.Hart -4

+ 9-26 2 1st and 10 on WCAR14 (Q2 00:48) N.Kearney
+ 10-27 5 2nd and 8 on CAMELS27 (Q3 15:00) T.Wilson 2
+ 11-28 3 1st and 10 on CAMELS25 (Q3 11:11) T.Wilson 3

11-29 1st and 10 on WCAR10 (Q3 11:11) R.Hart
11-30 1st and 10 on CAMELS48 (Q3 05:40) S.Keener -2

+ 12-31 2 2nd and 16 on WCAR44 (Q3 05:40) D.Adams-Grenier
12-32 3rd and 14 on WCAR42 (Q3 05:40)

+ 13-33 9 1st 2nd and 8 on WCAR18 (Q4 15:00) T.Wilson
13-34 1st and 9 on WCAR9 (Q4 15:00) M.Chandler II

+ 14-35 6 2nd and 9 on WCAR9 (Q4 15:00) M.Chandler II
14-36 3rd and 17 on CAMELS37 (Q4 09:19) P.Jones
14-37 2nd and 9 on CAMELS39 (Q4 07:02) S.Keener -2
14-38 1st and 10 on WCAR46 (Q4 07:02) P.Jones -3

+ 15-39 26 TD 2nd and 18 on WCAR26 (Q4 07:02) S.Keener
15-40 1st and 10 on CAMELS35 (Q4 04:19) T.Llanas-Wilcox
15-41 3rd and 12 on CAMELS33 (Q4 04:19) -2

+ 16-42 43 1st 4th and 12 on CAMELS33 (Q4 04:19) T.Llanas-Wilcox
+ 17-43 9 1st and 10 on WCAR24 (Q4 04:19) T.Llanas-Wilcox 2
+ 18-44 5 1st 2nd and 1 on WCAR15 (Q4 04:19) T.Llanas-Wilcox 3

18-45 1st and 10 on CAMELS44 (Q4 0:00) T.Llanas-Wilcox

Sacked 2 times for 15 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 2nd and 5 on CAMELS45 (FUMBLE) (Q2 02:00)
-7 2nd and 10 on CAMELS44 (Q4 09:19)

Chandler II, Mike



2 - 3 67% 79 yds 0TD 0INT 287.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on CAMELS47 (Q3 11:11) P.Jones

+ 1-2 29 1st 1st and 10 on WCAR39 (Q3 11:11) T.Wilson
+ 2-3 50 1st 1st and 10 on CAMELS30 (Q3 01:27) T.Llanas-Wilcox 2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

# Western Caro. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

4 J.Thompson 7 4 11 1.0-7 2.5-14 - - - - 1
5 H.McQueen Jr. 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
16 J.Pierre-Louis 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 J.Junius Jr. 5 0 5 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
1 C.Fisher 3 1 4 1.0-8 2.0-9 1 - - - 1
3 S.Dukes 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
10 J.Wallace 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 B.Simpson-Nealy 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - 2 -
8 J.Anderson 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.5-8 - - - - 1
12 H.Sykes 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.5-8 - - 1-2 2 -
18 R.McKinnis 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 N.Simpson-Nealy 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 C.Dabney 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
0 K.Moore Jr. 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
7 E.Jones IV 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 D.Anderson Jr 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 Z.Wells 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 M.Rossin 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 M.Taylor 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
20 C.Reid 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 J.Cornelius 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 H.Bodine 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 S.Morris 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
53 Z.Watson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 J.Wilson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 39 34 73 2-15 9.0-36 1 0-0 1-2 8 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Campbell Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

3 K.Villanueva 3 8 11 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
8 J.Pace 5 4 9 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - 1 -
33 T.Brown 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 S.Jackson 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
43 L.Livermon 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 C.Crump 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 3 -
10 A.Wilson 1 3 4 1.0-5 1.0-5 - - - - -
5 M.Alexander 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 T.Curry 0 2 2 0.5-3 1.0-4 - - - - -
6 B.Guzman 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 R.Macias 0 2 2 0.5-2 0.5-2 - - - - -
12 D.Philord 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
0 E.Spivey 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 E.Bedada 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
42 A.Bonde 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
57 J.Colvin 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
40 J.Garza 1 0 1 1.0-4 1.0-4 1 - - - -
24 K.Lee 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 A.Miller 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-9 - - 1
7 A.Sampah 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -
2 K.Scott 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 32 34 66 3-9 5.0-11 2 2-17 0-0 6 1



# Campbell Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
99 L.Wright 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
37 D.Pettis 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
32 A.Whipple 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-8 - - -

Totals 32 34 66 3-9 5.0-11 2 2-17 0-0 6 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

STARTERS

Western Caro.

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 4 D.Dutton
QB 5 T.Dickens
WR 7 M.Knight
WR 16 J.Tyre
RB 20 C.Reid
OL 51 A.Sanez
OL 52 M.Ripert
OG 53 Z.Watson
OL 78 E.Carney
OL 79 V.Moriana-Sigel
TE 86 B.Blackmon

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 K.Moore Jr.
DL 1 C.Fisher
CB 3 S.Dukes
LB 4 J.Thompson
LB 5 H.McQueen Jr.
S 6 B.Simpson-Nealy
DT 8 J.Anderson
DE 11 K.Partridge
CB 12 H.Sykes
CB 21 C.Dabney
DL 90 J.Wilson

Campbell

Pos ## OFFENSE
OL 57 J.Colvin
RB 5 J.Cowan
OL 53 K.Durant
WR 11 R.Hart
WR 15 P.Jones
OL 52 D.Jones
OT 71 Z.Lee
OL 55 M.Merriwether
QB 6 K.Sixkiller
WR 3 B.Tate
TE 9 T.Wilson

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 5 M.Alexander
DB 15 T.Curry
LB 43 L.Livermon
DL 9 R.Macias
S 8 J.Pace
LB 37 D.Pettis
DB 12 D.Philord
LB 1 L.Rudolph
S 0 E.Spivey
LB 3 K.Villanueva
DL 10 A.Wilson

SUBSTITUTIONS

Western Caro.:
1 P.Boyd Jr.; 6 M.Striggles; 7 E.Jones IV; 8 P.Richards-Baker; 9
D.Anderson Jr; 10 J.Wallace; 10 M.Rossin; 13 M.Taylor; 14
J.Thomas; 16 J.Pierre-Louis; 17 A.Anderson; 18 R.McKinnis; 19
B.Burns; 20 N.Simpson-Nealy; 22 J.Junius Jr.; 24 Z.Wells; 27
J.Cornelius; 28 M.Townsend; 36 J.Downing; 39 J.Quintero; 42
H.Bodine; 44 I.McLellan; 45 S.Morris; 55 S.Algie; 67 S.Hamby; 74
E.Collins; 75 R.Smith; 83 A.Cunningham; 84 M.Trout; 85 D.Hulbert;
91 J.Banks; 93 A.Stone; 95 S.Brantley;

Campbell:
80 D.Adams-Grenier; 11 E.Bedada; 20 A.Benton; 42 A.Bonde; 33
T.Brown; 39 R.Cato; 26 E.Chambers; 1 M.Chandler II; 38 A.Crabb; 14
C.Crump; 22 J.Drake; 40 J.Garza; 6 B.Guzman; 10 D.Hamilton; 13
S.Jackson; 25 J.Jones; 8 N.Kearney; 84 S.Keener; 91 M.Kljajic; 23
E.Lawrence; 24 K.Lee; 16 T.Llanas-Wilcox; 28 B.Lofton; 86
A.McIntosh; 97 A.Miller; 77 J.O'Connor; 7 A.Sampah; 44 L.Sargent;
64 C.Schliemann; 2 K.Scott; 30 R.Sullivan; 20 D.Thomas; 72
D.Thompson; 32 A.Whipple; 56 C.Williams; 99 L.Wright;

DID NOT PLAY

Western Caro.:
0 Colombo, AJ; 2 Nelson, Micah; 2 Adams, Branson; 3 Sterling,
Khaleal; 9 Terzado, Jaylin; 11 Lee, Isaac; 12 Benson, Jack; 13 Hollis,
Richard; 14 Baptiste III, Vanier; 15 Rowell, Gavin; 15 Boyd, Jai; 17
Judy, Bennett; 18 Martin-Durham, Jordan; 19 Smith, Cam; 21 Bond,
Jaiden; 22 Perry, Joshua; 24 Benjamin, Anthony; 25 Ashenafi,
Nassor; 25 Best, Noah; 26 Brown, Devin; 29 Robbins, Christian; 30
Garrett, Richard; 31 Robinson III, Don; 32 Mintze, AJ; 33 Campbell,
Lee; 34 Collins, Joshua; 35 Berry III, Trey; 37 Hobbs, Christopher; 38
McGill, Canden; 40 Jefferson, Cain; 41 Waddell V, Beady; 43 Barger,
Braeden; 46 McClanahan, Nolan; 47 Monroe, Blue; 48 Craddock,
Cole; 49 Hart, Bryce; 50 Adams, Jarvis; 56 Bumgarner, Mabry; 57
Johnson, Jeremy; 58 Gray, Brett; 59 Bush, J'evon; 61 McCollum,
Bryan; 62 Rhoades, Emmet; 63 Guerrero, Thomas; 64 Henderson,
Konrad; 65 Foster, Nicholas; 66 Hammond, John; 68 Cooper, Aidan;
69 Cooke, Cole; 70 Greene, Dale; 77 Krajnovic, Ilija; 80 Walker, Trey;
81 Cunningham, Ca'Lique; 82 Keener, Matthew; 87 Griffin, Eli; 88
Reaves, Jemarious; 89 Chappell, Ellis; 92 Joseph II, Brandon; 94
Meeks, Jaden; 96 Lowery, Christian; 97 Bradford, Caleb; 98 Hensley,
Jackson; 99 Cardentey, Jordan;

Campbell:
54 Abbott, Kirk; 70 Allman, Ashton; 88 Ambrose, Brady; 4 Arrington,
Chase; 65 Banker, Carver; 34 Barefoot, Vince; 27 Bello, Timi; 50
Best, Jadon; 4 Biggins, Mark; 75 Congdon, Dylan; 49 Daughtry,
Carter; 92 Debnam-Pwiti, Simba; 21 Ellerbe, Josh; 19 Ezeigbo,
Chinua; 31 Felder, Kado; 45 Felton, Daniel; 17 Ferguson, Jalen; 36
Frederick, Donavan; 16 Gilliam, Michael; 78 Guthrie, Andrew; 12
Harvey, Grayson; 73 Jimpson, Jaden; 18 Jones, Spencer; 98 Jones,
Jordan; 82 Kelly, Cion; 0 King, Randall; 2 Lopes, Daniel; 41 Mirabile,
Steven; 17 Nance, DeAndre; 46 Nichols, Jaelen; 66 Pelling, Freddie;
35 Picquet, Will; 51 Platt, Julian; 29 Reed, Dane; 89 Shaw, John
Mark; 13 Simpson, Eric; 23 Streeter, Jonathan; 26 Turner, Marion; 58
Turney, Dane; 34 Weldon, Edric; 11 Wilkens, Chase; 44 Willcox,
Ryder; 19 Wynn, Lucas;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WCAR 1st WCAR25 15:00 KO CAMELS10 12:06 DOWNS 9 - 65 2:54
WCAR 1st CAMELS12 11:17 INT CAMELS0 10:37 *TD 3 - 12 0:40
WCAR 1st WCAR24 09:07 PUNT WCAR39 08:14 PUNT 4 - 15 0:53
WCAR 1st WCAR24 02:43 FGA CAMELS0 14:56 *TD 6 - 76 2:47
WCAR 2nd WCAR25 11:46 KO WCAR35 11:10 PUNT 3 - 10 0:36
WCAR 2nd WCAR45 09:32 PUNT CAMELS0 08:36 *TD 3 - 55 0:56
WCAR 2nd WCAR24 07:26 PUNT WCAR42 06:45 PUNT 4 - 18 0:41
WCAR 2nd WCAR11 05:09 PUNT CAMELS0 03:45 *TD 5 - 89 1:24
WCAR 2nd WCAR25 00:17 KO WCAR21 0:00 HALF 1 - -4 0:17
WCAR 3rd CAMELS34 13:18 PUNT CAMELS0 11:11 *TD 4 - 34 2:07
WCAR 3rd WCAR25 07:08 KO CAMELS30 05:51 FUMB 4 - 45 1:17
WCAR 3rd WCAR7 02:16 PUNT WCAR9 01:27 PUNT 3 - 2 0:49
WCAR 4th WCAR10 13:06 KO CAMELS35 09:19 FUMB 9 - 55 3:47
WCAR 4th WCAR26 08:18 KO WCAR32 07:02 PUNT 3 - 6 1:16
WCAR 4th WCAR25 04:58 KO CAMELS0 04:19 *TD 2 - 75 0:39
WCAR 4th CAMELS47 02:10 KO CAMELS16 0:00 HALF 7 - 31 2:10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Western Caro. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:10 3:58 4:13 13:45 11:08 17:58 29:06
3rd down conversions 1-3 0-2 1-3 0-3 1-5 1-6 2-11
4th down conversions 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 1-1 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CAMELS 1st CAMELS10 12:06 DOWNS CAMELS9 11:17 INT 3 - -1 0:49
CAMELS 1st CAMELS22 10:31 KO CAMELS14 09:07 PUNT 3 - -8 1:24
CAMELS 1st CAMELS28 08:14 PUNT WCAR24 02:43 FGA 11 - 48 5:31
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS40 14:44 KO WCAR15 11:46 *FG 7 - 45 2:58
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS23 11:10 PUNT CAMELS19 09:32 PUNT 3 - -4 1:38
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS25 08:36 KO CAMELS33 07:26 PUNT 3 - 8 1:10
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS20 06:45 PUNT CAMELS28 05:09 PUNT 3 - 8 1:36
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS17 03:36 KO WCAR0 00:17 *TD 12 - 83 3:19
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS25 15:00 KO CAMELS32 13:18 PUNT 3 - 7 1:42
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS25 11:11 KO WCAR0 07:08 *TD 9 - 75 4:03
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS38 05:40 FUMB WCAR42 02:16 PUNT 7 - 20 3:24
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS30 01:27 PUNT WCAR4 13:12 *FG 7 - 66 3:15
CAMELS 4th CAMELS44 09:19 FUMB CAMELS44 0:00 HALF 3 - 0 9:19
CAMELS 4th CAMELS38 07:02 PUNT WCAR0 04:58 *TD 6 - 62 2:04
CAMELS 4th CAMELS35 04:19 KO WCAR0 02:11 *TD 8 - 65 2:08

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Campbell Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:50 11:02 10:47 15:19 18:52 26:06 44:58
3rd down conversions 1-4 2-6 2-4 0-3 3-10 2-7 5-17
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WCAR 1st WCAR25 15:00 KO CAMELS10 12:06 DOWNS 9 - 65 2:54
CAMELS 1st CAMELS10 12:06 DOWNS CAMELS9 11:17 INT 3 - -1 0:49
WCAR 1st CAMELS12 11:17 INT CAMELS0 10:37 *TD 3 - 12 0:40
CAMELS 1st CAMELS22 10:31 KO CAMELS14 09:07 PUNT 3 - -8 1:24
WCAR 1st WCAR24 09:07 PUNT WCAR39 08:14 PUNT 4 - 15 0:53
CAMELS 1st CAMELS28 08:14 PUNT WCAR24 02:43 FGA 11 - 48 5:31
WCAR 1st WCAR24 02:43 FGA CAMELS0 14:56 *TD 6 - 76 2:47
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS40 14:44 KO WCAR15 11:46 *FG 7 - 45 2:58
WCAR 2nd WCAR25 11:46 KO WCAR35 11:10 PUNT 3 - 10 0:36
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS23 11:10 PUNT CAMELS19 09:32 PUNT 3 - -4 1:38
WCAR 2nd WCAR45 09:32 PUNT CAMELS0 08:36 *TD 3 - 55 0:56
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS25 08:36 KO CAMELS33 07:26 PUNT 3 - 8 1:10
WCAR 2nd WCAR24 07:26 PUNT WCAR42 06:45 PUNT 4 - 18 0:41
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS20 06:45 PUNT CAMELS28 05:09 PUNT 3 - 8 1:36
WCAR 2nd WCAR11 05:09 PUNT CAMELS0 03:45 *TD 5 - 89 1:24
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS17 03:36 KO WCAR0 00:17 *TD 12 - 83 3:19
WCAR 2nd WCAR25 00:17 KO WCAR21 0:00 HALF 1 - -4 0:17
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS25 15:00 KO CAMELS32 13:18 PUNT 3 - 7 1:42
WCAR 3rd CAMELS34 13:18 PUNT CAMELS0 11:11 *TD 4 - 34 2:07
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS25 11:11 KO WCAR0 07:08 *TD 9 - 75 4:03
WCAR 3rd WCAR25 07:08 KO CAMELS30 05:51 FUMB 4 - 45 1:17
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS38 05:40 FUMB WCAR42 02:16 PUNT 7 - 20 3:24
WCAR 3rd WCAR7 02:16 PUNT WCAR9 01:27 PUNT 3 - 2 0:49
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS30 01:27 PUNT WCAR4 13:12 *FG 7 - 66 3:15
WCAR 4th WCAR10 13:06 KO CAMELS35 09:19 FUMB 9 - 55 3:47
CAMELS 4th CAMELS44 09:19 FUMB CAMELS44 0:00 HALF 3 - 0 9:19
WCAR 4th WCAR26 08:18 KO WCAR32 07:02 PUNT 3 - 6 1:16
CAMELS 4th CAMELS38 07:02 PUNT WCAR0 04:58 *TD 6 - 62 2:04
WCAR 4th WCAR25 04:58 KO CAMELS0 04:19 *TD 2 - 75 0:39
CAMELS 4th CAMELS35 04:19 KO WCAR0 02:11 *TD 8 - 65 2:08
WCAR 4th CAMELS47 02:10 KO CAMELS16 0:00 HALF 7 - 31 2:10



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Campbell won the toss and has deferred to the second half. WCAR will receive and CAMELS will defend the south goal.

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMELS35 to the WCAR0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

WCAR drive start at 15:00
1-10 WCAR25 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 11 yards to DUTTON, Dominic caught at the WCAR22

and advanced to the WCAR36 (LIVERMON, Logan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR36 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the WCAR41 (PACE, Jojo;WILSON, A'mari).
2-5 WCAR41 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left incomplete intended for REID, Camury thrown to the WCAR34.
3-5 WCAR41 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left complete for 27 yards to TYRE, James caught at the CAMELS41

and advanced to the CAMELS32 (SPIVEY, Evan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMELS32 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the CAMELS18 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS18 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS16 (PACE, Jojo;VILLANUEVA,
Kalen).

2-8 CAMELS16 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush to the left for no gain to the CAMELS16 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen;LIVERMON, Logan).
3-8 CAMELS16 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron scrambles to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the CAMELS9 (PACE, Jojo).
4-1 CAMELS9 [NHSG] QB Keeper DICKENS, Taron rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the CAMELS10 (PACE,

Jojo;VILLANUEVA, Kalen); WCAR turnover on downs, clock 12:06. [12:06]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 65 yards, 2:54

CAMELS drive start at 12:06
1-10 CAMELS10 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the

WCAR42.
2-10 CAMELS10 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for -1 yard to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the

CAMELS8 and advanced to the CAMELS9, End of Play.
3-11 CAMELS9 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left intercepted by SYKES, Hasaan at the CAMELS14 intended

for CHANDLER II, Mike. Sykes return for 2 yards to the CAMELS12 (COLVIN, Jayden), clock 11:17. [11:17]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -1 yards, 0:49

WCAR drive start at 11:17
1-10 CAMELS12 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 11 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter caught at the

CAMELS2 and advanced to the CAMELS1 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen;BROWN, Tyrek), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:10.
After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Short of the goal line (Original Play: No Huddle-
Shotgun #5 T.Dickens pass complete short left to #8 P.Richards-Baker caught at Camels02, for 12 yards to the
Camels00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:10, 1ST DOWN). [11:10]

P

1-1 CAMELS1 [NHSG] Direct snap to REID, Camury rush up the middle for no gain to the CAMELS1 (VILLANUEVA,
Kalen;BROWN, Tyrek).

2-1 CAMELS1 [NHSG] Direct snap to REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMELS0,
TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 10:37 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:37]

0-0 CAMELS3 TROUT, Marcus PAT kick attempt is good. PENALTY CAMELS Personal Foul on SPIVEY, Evan of 15 yards
will be enforced on the ensuing kickoff.

WESTERN CARO. 7, CAMPBELL 0
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 12 yards, 0:40

A previous penalty was enforced 15 yards on the kickoff.

BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 42 yards from the WCAR50 to the CAMELS8, TATE, Barry returned 14 yards to the CAMELS22
(TAYLOR, Marseille;BODINE, Hank), clock 10:31.

CAMELS drive start at 10:31
1-10 CAMELS22 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS24 (MCQUEEN JR.,

Hayward;WALLACE, Justin).
2-8 CAMELS24 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for HART, RJ broken up by DABNEY,

Cam'Ron at the CAMELS30.



3-8 CAMELS24 SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 26 yards to the WCAR50 (JONES IV, Ed). PENALTY
CAMELS Illegal Block in the Back on COWAN, JJ declined CAMELS Holding on COLVIN, Jayden enforced 10
yards from the CAMELS24 to the CAMELS14 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

3-18 CAMELS14 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen broken
up by DUKES, Samaurie at the CAMELS49.

4-18 CAMELS14 BONDE, Aiden punt 62 yards to the WCAR24 downed by BAREFOOT, Vince, clock 09:07. [09:07]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -8 yards, 1:24

1-10 V24 Timeout Official, clock 09:07. [09:07]

WCAR drive start at 09:07
1-10 WCAR24 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the WCAR36

and advanced to the WCAR39 (GUZMAN, Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR39 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BOYD JR., Patrick thrown to the
CAMELS30.

2-10 WCAR39 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right incomplete intended for RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter thrown to the
WCAR50.

3-10 WCAR39 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep up the middle incomplete dropped by RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter thrown
to the CAMELS33.

4-10 WCAR39 BRANTLEY, Stephen punt 36 yards to the CAMELS25, LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen returned 3 yards to the
CAMELS28 (CORNELIUS, Jayden;MCKINNIS, Ryan), clock 08:14. [08:14]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 15 yards, 0:53

CAMELS drive start at 08:14
1-10 CAMELS28 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the

CAMELS41.
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS

2-10 CAMELS28 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CAMELS33 (DUKES, Samaurie).
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

3-5 CAMELS33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 17 yards to KEENER, Stevie caught at the
CAMELS38 and advanced to the WCAR50 (WALLACE, Justin), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 WCAR50 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WCAR48 (THOMPSON,
Jordan;MCQUEEN JR., Hayward).

2-8 WCAR48 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 13 yards to HART, RJ caught at the WCAR40 and
advanced to the WCAR35 (DABNEY, Cam'Ron), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 WCAR35 PENALTY Before the snap, CAMELS False Start on DURANT, Kameron enforced 5 yards from the WCAR35 to
the WCAR40.

1-15 WCAR40 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for 7 yards to KEENER, Stevie to the WCAR33, End of
Play.

2-8 WCAR33 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the WCAR22 (THOMPSON, Jordan), out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 WCAR22 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the WCAR24 (THOMPSON,
Jordan;SIMPSON-NEALY, Bo).

2-12 WCAR24 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for no gain to the WCAR24 (THOMPSON, Jordan).
3-12 WCAR24 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen.
4-12 WCAR24 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 41 yards NO GOOD (wide right) [kick was spotted at WCAR31], clock

02:43. [02:43]
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 48 yards, 5:31

WCAR drive start at 02:43
1-10 WCAR24 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WCAR27 (VILLANUEVA,

Kalen;JACKSON, Semaj).
2-7 WCAR27 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to KNIGHT, Malik caught at the WCAR32

and advanced to the WCAR34 (CRUMP, Carlando), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR34 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the WCAR33 (CURRY, Tavales;VILLANUEVA,
Kalen).

2-11 WCAR33 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep up the middle complete for 22 yards to KNIGHT, Malik caught at the
CAMELS48 and advanced to the CAMELS45 (BROWN, Tyrek), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMELS45 PENALTY Before the snap, WCAR Illegal Snap on SANEZ, Aaron enforced 5 yards from the CAMELS45 to the
WCAR50.

1-15 CAMELS50 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left complete for 33 yards to KNIGHT, Malik caught at the CAMELS33
and advanced to the CAMELS17 (PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: WESTERN CARO. 7, CAMPBELL 0



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Western Caro. 7 7:10 1 7 0 8 1-3 0-1 10-30 7-11-0-126 1-5
Campbell 0 7:50 1 2 0 3 1-4 0-0 6-18 4-10-1-36 3-30



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WCAR CAMELS
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 8 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-30 6-18
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 126 36
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-7-0 10-4-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-156 16-54
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-14
Interception Returns-Yards 1-2 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 1-62.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-30
Possession Time 7:10 7:50
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Western Caro. Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Reid 8 25 -1 24 1 3 14
T.Dickens 2 7 -1 6 0 3 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Kearney 3 18 0 18 0 6 11
M.Chandler II 2 0 -2 -2 0 -1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dickens 7-11-0 126 0 33 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 4-10-1 36 0 17 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Tyre 1 27 0 1 27
P.Richards-Baker 1 11 0 3 11
M.Knight 3 62 0 3 33
M.Rossin 1 15 0 1 15

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 0 0 0 2
M.Chandler II 1 -1 0 2 -1
S.Keener 2 24 0 2 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
S.Brantley 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 1 62 62.0 62 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Tate 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Thompson 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Wallace 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Dukes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.McQueen Jr. 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dabney 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Simpson-Nealy 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
M.Taylor 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
R.McKinnis 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Villanueva 1-7 4.5 0.0 2.0
J.Pace 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
T.Brown 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Colvin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Crump 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Guzman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:37 WCAR - C.Reid 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by M.Trout) , 3-12 0:40 7-



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 CAMELS17 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to BLACKMON, Brayden to the

CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 14:56 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:56]
P

0-0 CAMELS3 TROUT, Marcus PAT kick attempt is good. [14:56]

WESTERN CARO. 14, CAMPBELL 0
0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 14:56. [14:56]

BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 64 yards from the WCAR35 to the CAMELS1, TATE, Barry returned 39 yards to the CAMELS40
(SIMPSON-NEALY, Na'koma), clock 14:44.

CAMELS drive start at 14:44
1-10 CAMELS40 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for HART, RJ broken up by SYKES,

Hasaan at the WCAR45.
2-10 CAMELS40 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the CAMELS43 (SYKES, Hasaan).
3-7 CAMELS43 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle complete for 39 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at

the WCAR25 and advanced to the WCAR18 (THOMPSON, Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR18 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for -3 yards to TATE, Barry caught at the WCAR22 and
advanced to the WCAR21 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno).

2-13 WCAR21 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the WCAR15 (SIMPSON-NEALY, Na'koma;PIERRE-
LOUIS, Jhamari). [11:54]

3-7 V15 Timeout Western Caro., clock 11:54. [11:54]
3-7 WCAR15 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right incomplete intended for KEENER, Stevie thrown to the

WCAR12.
4-7 WCAR15 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 32 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at WCAR22], clock 11:46. [11:46]

WESTERN CARO. 14, CAMPBELL 3
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 45 yards, 2:58

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMELS35 to the WCAR0, Touchback , clock 11:46.

WCAR drive start at 11:46
1-10 WCAR25 DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BOYD JR., Patrick thrown to the WCAR45.

PENALTY CAMELS Holding on ALEXANDER, Markeece enforced 10 yards from the WCAR25 to the WCAR35
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 WCAR35 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right incomplete intended for TYRE, James broken up by PETTIS,
DaVonyae at the WCAR35.

2-10 WCAR35 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle incomplete intended for TYRE, James thrown to the WCAR50.
3-10 WCAR35 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the right incomplete intended for KNIGHT, Malik broken up by CRUMP,

Carlando at the CAMELS25.
4-10 WCAR35 BRANTLEY, Stephen punt 42 yards to the CAMELS23, returned by LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen. (THOMPSON,

Jordan), clock 11:10. [11:10]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 10 yards, 0:36

CAMELS drive start at 11:10
1-10 CAMELS23 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to HAMILTON, David caught at the

CAMELS28 and advanced to the CAMELS29 (ANDERSON JR, Darian;PIERRE-LOUIS, Jhamari).
2-4 CAMELS29 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left incomplete intended for TATE, Barry thrown to the WCAR49.
3-4 CAMELS29 SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left complete for 24 yards to WILSON, Trevor caught at the CAMELS50

and advanced to the WCAR47 (PIERRE-LOUIS, Jhamari). PENALTY CAMELS Pass Interference on
HAMILTON, David enforced half the distance from the goal, 14 yards to the CAMELS15 [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down). [10:00]

3-18 H15 Timeout Campbell, clock 10:00. [10:00]
3-18 CAMELS15 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAMELS19 (JONES IV,

Ed;FISHER, Caleb).
4-14 CAMELS19 BONDE, Aiden punt 36 yards to the WCAR45 downed by ADAMS-GRENIER, Dawson, clock 09:32. [09:32]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 1:38



WCAR drive start at 09:32
1-10 WCAR45 [NHSG] TOWNSEND, Markel rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the WCAR48 (BROWN, Tyrek).
2-7 WCAR48 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 20 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the CAMELS40

and advanced to the CAMELS32 (SPIVEY, Evan;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMELS32 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 32 yards to STRIGGLES, Marcus to the
CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 08:36. After official review, the ruling on the field was
overturned: Pass completion (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #5 T.Dickens pass incomplete deep
middle to #6 M.Striggles thrown to Camels00). [08:36]

P

0-0 CAMELS3 TROUT, Marcus PAT kick attempt is good.

WESTERN CARO. 21, CAMPBELL 3
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 55 yards, 0:56

BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 65 yards from the WCAR35 to the CAMELS0, Touchback , clock 08:36.

CAMELS drive start at 08:36
1-10 CAMELS25 SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right incomplete intended for WILSON, Trevor broken up by SIMPSON-

NEALY, Bo at the CAMELS28. PENALTY WCAR Holding on SYKES, Hasaan enforced 10 yards from the
CAMELS25 to the CAMELS35 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NH]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMELS35 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CAMELS33 (ANDERSON, Jahleel).
2-12 CAMELS33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left incomplete intended for WILSON, Trevor broken up by

SIMPSON-NEALY, Bo at the CAMELS35.
3-12 CAMELS33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left incomplete thrown to the CAMELS40; QB hurried by ANDERSON,

Jahleel.
4-12 CAMELS33 BONDE, Aiden punt 43 yards to the WCAR24, returned by TYRE, James. (ALEXANDER, Markeece), clock

07:26. [07:26]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:10

WCAR drive start at 07:26
1-10 WCAR24 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 18 yards to TYRE, James caught at the WCAR18 and

advanced to the WCAR42 (PACE, Jojo), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR42 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left incomplete intended for TYRE, James thrown to the WCAR41.
2-10 WCAR42 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for KNIGHT, Malik broken up by

CRUMP, Carlando at the CAMELS15.
3-10 WCAR42 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for DUTTON, Dominic broken up by

PACE, Jojo at the CAMELS23.
4-10 WCAR42 BRANTLEY, Stephen punt 58 yards to the CAMELS0, Touchback, clock 06:45. [06:45]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 18 yards, 0:41

CAMELS drive start at 06:45
1-10 CAMELS20 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS22 (SIMPSON-

NEALY, Bo;MCKINNIS, Ryan).
2-8 CAMELS22 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the CAMELS28 (DUKES, Samaurie).
3-2 CAMELS28 [NH] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the CAMELS43;

QB hurried by TAYLOR, Marseille.
4-2 CAMELS28 BONDE, Aiden punt 61 yards to the WCAR11 downed by ALEXANDER, Markeece, clock 05:09. [05:09]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:36

WCAR drive start at 05:09
1-10 WCAR11 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 12 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter caught at the

WCAR21 and advanced to the WCAR23 (PHILORD, Donavan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR23 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right incomplete intended for KNIGHT, Malik broken up by PHILORD,
Donavan at the WCAR33.

2-10 WCAR23 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 53 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the WCAR20 and
advanced to the CAMELS24 (PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMELS24 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the CAMELS9 (JACKSON, Semaj), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-9 CAMELS9 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to HULBERT, David caught at the
CAMELS5 and advanced to the CAMELS0, TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 03:45 (Scoring play confirmed).
[03:45]

0-0 CAMELS3 TROUT, Marcus PAT kick attempt is good.

WESTERN CARO. 28, CAMPBELL 3



Drive Summary: 5 plays, 89 yards, 1:24

BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 60 yards from the WCAR35 to the CAMELS5, TATE, Barry returned 12 yards to the CAMELS17
(JUNIUS JR., Jeno), clock 03:36.

CAMELS drive start at 03:36
1-10 CAMELS17 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen thrown

to the CAMELS45.
2-10 CAMELS17 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the CAMELS23, out of bounds.
3-4 CAMELS23 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at

the CAMELS31 and advanced to the CAMELS40 (SIMPSON-NEALY, Na'koma;PIERRE-LOUIS, Jhamari), 1ST
DOWN (After official review, play stands as called on the field).

P

1-10 CAMELS40 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CAMELS45 (WALLACE, Justin),
out of bounds. [02:00]

2-5 H45 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-5 CAMELS45 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the CAMELS37, fumble on the sack (forced by

FISHER, Caleb), recovered by CAMELS DURANT, Kameron at the CAMELS37, End of Play.
3-13 CAMELS37 SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left incomplete thrown to the CAMELS45; QB hurried by MORRIS, Sean.

PENALTY WCAR Holding on SYKES, Hasaan enforced 10 yards from the CAMELS37 to the CAMELS47 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMELS47 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for HART, RJ thrown to the WCAR39; QB
hurried by FISHER, Caleb.

2-10 CAMELS47 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen thrown
to the WCAR33.

3-10 CAMELS47 SIXKILLER, Kamden sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the CAMELS45 (PARTRIDGE, Kenyon;BAPTISTE III,
Vanier). PENALTY WCAR Offsides on WALLACE, Justin enforced 5 yards from the CAMELS47 to the WCAR48
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

3-5 WCAR48 SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left intercepted by DUKES, Samaurie at the WCAR20 intended for
KEENER, Stevie. Dukes return for 23 yards to the WCAR43 (TATE, Barry), clock 00:48. PENALTY WCAR
Offsides on PARTRIDGE, Kenyon declined WCAR Pass Interference on DABNEY, Cam'Ron enforced 15 yards
to the WCAR33 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:48]

E

1-10 WCAR33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen
thrown to the WCAR15.

2-10 WCAR33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left incomplete intended for HART, RJ thrown to the WCAR27.
3-10 WCAR33 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the WCAR28 (JONES IV, Ed). PENALTY

WCAR Horse Collar Tackle on JONES IV, Ed enforced half the distance from the goal, 14 yards from the end of
the play at the WCAR28 to the WCAR14 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 WCAR14 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for 2 yards to KEARNEY, Naieem caught at the WCAR15
and advanced to the WCAR12 (MCQUEEN JR., Hayward). [00:26]

2-8 V12 Timeout Campbell, clock 00:26. [00:26]
2-8 WCAR12 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the WCAR0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock 00:17 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:17]
R

0-0 WCAR3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good.

WESTERN CARO. 28, CAMPBELL 10
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 83 yards, 3:19

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMELS35 to the WCAR0, Touchback , clock 00:17.

WCAR drive start at 00:17
1-10 WCAR25 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at WCAR21 (team loss of 4), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -4 yards, 0:17

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: WESTERN CARO. 28, CAMPBELL 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Western Caro. 21 3:58 1 6 1 8 0-2 0-0 3-14 7-14-0-161 5-54
Campbell 10 11:02 1 2 4 7 2-6 0-0 11-39 5-16-0-61 2-24



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WCAR CAMELS
Score 28 10
FIRST DOWNS 16 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-44 17-57
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 287 97
Passes Att-Comp-Int 25-14-0 26-9-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 38-331 43-154
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 2-3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 3-65
Interception Returns-Yards 1-2 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 1-62.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 6-59 5-54
Possession Time 11:08 18:52
Third-Down Conversions 1-5 3-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Western Caro. Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Reid 9 40 -1 39 1 15 4.3
T.Dickens 2 7 -1 6 0 7 3
M.Townsend 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Sixkiller 4 27 0 27 1 12 6.8
N.Kearney 4 23 0 23 0 11 5.8
E.Lawrence 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
M.Chandler II 3 2 -2 0 0 2 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dickens 14-25-0 287 3 53 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 9-26-1 89 0 39 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Tyre 2 45 0 5 27
P.Richards-Baker 2 23 0 4 12
M.Knight 3 62 0 6 33
M.Rossin 3 88 0 3 53

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 17 0 6 17
T.Wilson 0 0 0 1
M.Chandler II 2 38 0 3 39
S.Keener 2 24 0 3 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
S.Brantley 3 136 45.3 58 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Bonde 4 202 50.5 62 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Tate 3 65 0 39

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Thompson 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
J.Wallace 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Dukes 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
H.McQueen Jr. 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Simpson-Nealy 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Junius Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
C.Fisher 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
E.Jones IV 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pace 4-4 6.0 0.0 1.0
K.Villanueva 1-7 4.5 0.0 2.0
T.Brown 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Alexander 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Colvin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:37 WCAR - C.Reid 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by M.Trout) , 3-12 0:40 7-
2nd 14:56 WCAR - B.Blackmon 17 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 6-76 2:47 14-
2nd 11:46 CAMELS - A.Crabb 32 yd FG , 7-45 2:58 14-3
2nd 08:36 WCAR - M.Striggles 32 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 3-55 0:56 21-3
2nd 03:45 WCAR - D.Hulbert 9 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 5-89 1:24 28-3
2nd 00:17 CAMELS - K.Sixkiller 12 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 12-83 3:19 28-10



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WCAR CAMELS
Score 21 10
FIRST DOWNS 8 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-14 11-39
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 161 61
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-7-0 16-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-175 27-100
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 2-51
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-50.0 3-46.7
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 5-54 2-24
Possession Time 3:58 11:02
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Western Caro. Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Reid 1 15 0 15 0 15 15
M.Townsend 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Sixkiller 4 27 0 27 1 6.8 12
N.Kearney 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
E.Lawrence 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
M.Chandler II 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dickens 7-14-0 161 3 53 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 5-16-0 53 0 39 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Tyre 1 18 0 4 18
P.Richards-Baker 1 12 0 1 12
M.Knight 0 0 0 3
M.Rossin 2 73 0 2 53

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 17 0 4 17
T.Wilson 0 0 0 1
M.Chandler II 1 39 0 1 39
S.Keener 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
S.Brantley 2 100 50.0 58 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 3 140 46.7 61 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Tate 2 51 0 39

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Thompson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Simpson-Nealy 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Junius Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
C.Fisher 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
E.Jones IV 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Pierre-Louis 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Dukes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.McQueen Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pace 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Alexander 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Brown 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Philord 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:56 WCAR - B.Blackmon 17 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 6-76 2:47 14-
2nd 11:46 CAMELS - A.Crabb 32 yd FG , 7-45 2:58 14-3
2nd 08:36 WCAR - M.Striggles 32 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 3-55 0:56 21-3
2nd 03:45 WCAR - D.Hulbert 9 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 5-89 1:24 28-3
2nd 00:17 CAMELS - K.Sixkiller 12 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 12-83 3:19 28-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

At the start of the second half, CAMELS will receive and WCAR will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 65 yards from the WCAR35 to the CAMELS0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

CAMELS drive start at 15:00
1-10 CAMELS25 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS27 (ANDERSON,

Jahleel;WILSON, Jamichael).
2-8 CAMELS27 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to WILSON, Trevor caught at the

CAMELS31 and advanced to the CAMELS32 (THOMPSON, Jordan).
3-3 CAMELS32 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for no gain to the CAMELS32 (MCQUEEN JR., Hayward),

out of bounds.
4-3 CAMELS32 BONDE, Aiden punt 49 yards to the WCAR19, TYRE, James returned 47 yards to the CAMELS34 (BONDE,

Aiden), out of bounds, clock 13:18. [13:18]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 1:42

WCAR drive start at 13:18
1-10 CAMELS34 DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle incomplete intended for KNIGHT, Malik broken up by PETTIS, DaVonyae at

the CAMELS25. PENALTY CAMELS Roughing the Passer on WILSON, A'mari enforced 15 yards from the
CAMELS34 to the CAMELS19 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMELS19 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to KNIGHT, Malik to the CAMELS5
(PHILORD, Donavan), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-5 CAMELS5 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the CAMELS7 (MACIAS, Raymond;WILSON, A'mari).
2-7 CAMELS7 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the CAMELS10 (CURRY, Tavales;WILSON, A'mari).
3-10 CAMELS10 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 10 yards to BOYD JR., Patrick caught at the

CAMELS4 and advanced to the CAMELS0, TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 11:11 (Scoring play confirmed).
[11:11]

0-0 CAMELS3 TROUT, Marcus PAT kick attempt is good. [11:11]

WESTERN CARO. 35, CAMPBELL 10
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 34 yards, 2:07

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 11:11. [11:11]

BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 65 yards from the WCAR35 to the CAMELS0, Touchback , clock 11:11.

CAMELS drive start at 11:11
1-10 CAMELS25 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to WILSON, Trevor caught at the

CAMELS26 and advanced to the CAMELS28 (DABNEY, Cam'Ron).
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS

2-7 CAMELS28 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush to the left for a loss of 5 yards to the CAMELS23 (THOMPSON, Jordan).
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

3-12 CAMELS23 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 24 yards to the CAMELS47, out of bounds,
1ST DOWN.

R

CAMELS LAWRENCE, Ethan injured on the play.
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS

1-10 CAMELS47 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass short to the right incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the
CAMELS50; QB hurried by THOMPSON, Jordan.
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

2-10 CAMELS47 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the WCAR47 (THOMPSON,
Jordan;WALLACE, Justin).

3-4 WCAR47 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the WCAR39 (MORRIS, Sean),
1ST DOWN.

R

M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS
1-10 WCAR39 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass to the right complete for 29 yards to WILSON, Trevor caught at the WCAR30

and advanced to the WCAR10 (DABNEY, Cam'Ron), 1ST DOWN.
P

K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS
1-10 WCAR10 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for HART, RJ broken up by SIMPSON-

NEALY, Bo.



2-10 WCAR10 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the WCAR0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock 07:08 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:08]

R

0-0 WCAR3 CHANDLER II, Mike two-point conversion pass attempt to WILSON, Trevor is good; conversion
successful (Scoring play confirmed).

WESTERN CARO. 35, CAMPBELL 18
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 4:03

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMELS35 to the WCAR0, Touchback , clock 07:08.

WCAR drive start at 07:08
1-10 WCAR25 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 13 yards to TYRE, James caught at the WCAR37 and

advanced to the WCAR38, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR38 [NHSG] QB Keeper DICKENS, Taron rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the WCAR42, End of Play.
2-6 WCAR42 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron scrambles to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the WCAR47 (SCOTT, KJ).
3-1 WCAR47 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 23 yards to BURNS, Bode caught at the WCAR46,

BURNS, Bode fumbled at CAMELS38 forced by SAMPAH, Antoine, recovered by CAMELS WHIPPLE, Aiden at
the CAMELS30, returned 8 yards to the CAMELS38 (ROSSIN, Michael;REID, Camury;SAMPAH, Antoine), clock
05:51. [05:51]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 45 yards, 1:17

CAMELS drive start at 05:40
1-10 CAMELS38 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CAMELS47 (MOORE JR., Ken).
2-1 CAMELS47 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMELS48 (MCQUEEN JR., Hayward),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMELS48 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the left incomplete intended for KEENER, Stevie broken up by
SYKES, Hasaan at the WCAR17.

2-10 CAMELS48 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the WCAR38 (SIMPSON-NEALY,
Bo;ANDERSON JR, Darian), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 WCAR38 [NHSG] TATE, Barry rush to the left for a loss of 6 yards to the WCAR44 (SYKES, Hasaan;ANDERSON,
Jahleel).

2-16 WCAR44 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to ADAMS-GRENIER, Dawson to the
WCAR42 (MCKINNIS, Ryan).

3-14 WCAR42 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left incomplete thrown to the WCAR40.
4-14 WCAR42 BONDE, Aiden punt 35 yards to the WCAR7 downed by BAREFOOT, Vince, clock 02:16. [02:16]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 20 yards, 3:24

WCAR drive start at 02:16
1-10 WCAR7 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WCAR9 (VILLANUEVA,

Kalen;LIVERMON, Logan).
2-8 WCAR9 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left incomplete intended for DUTTON, Dominic broken up by CRUMP,

Carlando at the WCAR22.
WCAR DUTTON, Dominic injured on the play.

3-8 WCAR9 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the left incomplete intended for REID, Camury thrown to the WCAR12;
QB hurried by MILLER, Ashton.

4-8 WCAR9 BRANTLEY, Stephen punt 61 yards to the CAMELS30 downed by CORNELIUS, Jayden, clock 01:27. [01:27]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 0:49

CAMELS drive start at 01:27
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS

1-10 CAMELS30 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen
caught at the WCAR27 and advanced to the WCAR20 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 WCAR20 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the WCAR18 (PIERRE-LOUIS,
Jhamari), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: WESTERN CARO. 35, CAMPBELL 18

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Western Caro. 7 4:13 0 2 1 3 1-3 0-0 5-6 4-6-0-60 0-0
Campbell 8 10:47 5 2 0 7 2-4 0-0 12-65 5-9-0-89 1-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WCAR CAMELS
Score 35 18
FIRST DOWNS 19 17
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 18-50 29-122
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 347 186
Passes Att-Comp-Int 31-18-0 35-14-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 49-397 64-308
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-8
Punt Returns-Yards 2-47 2-3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 3-65
Interception Returns-Yards 1-2 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 1-62.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 1-0
Penalties-Yards 6-59 6-69
Possession Time 15:21 29:39
Third-Down Conversions 2-8 5-14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Western Caro. Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Reid 10 42 -1 41 1 15 4.1
T.Dickens 4 16 -1 15 0 7 3.8
M.Townsend 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Sixkiller 7 65 0 65 1 24 9.3
N.Kearney 8 41 0 41 0 11 5.1
E.Lawrence 2 6 -5 1 0 6 0.5
M.Chandler II 6 22 -2 20 1 10 3.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dickens 18-31-0 342 4 53 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 12-32-1 99 0 39 0
M.Chandler II 2-3-0 79 0 50 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Tyre 3 58 0 6 27
P.Richards-Baker 2 23 0 4 12
M.Knight 4 76 0 7 33
M.Rossin 3 88 0 3 53

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 2 67 0 7 50
T.Wilson 3 37 0 4 29
M.Chandler II 2 38 0 3 39
S.Keener 2 24 0 4 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
S.Brantley 4 197 49.3 61 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Bonde 6 286 47.7 62 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Tyre 1 47 0 47

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Tate 3 65 0 39

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Thompson 6-3 7.5 0.0 2.0
H.McQueen Jr. 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Wallace 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dabney 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Junius Jr. 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Pierre-Louis 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Dukes 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Anderson 1-2 2.0 0.0 2.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pace 4-4 6.0 0.0 1.0
K.Villanueva 1-8 5.0 0.0 2.0
T.Brown 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Philord 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 0-3 1.5 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 10:37 WCAR - C.Reid 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by M.Trout) , 3-12 0:40 7-
2nd 14:56 WCAR - B.Blackmon 17 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 6-76 2:47 14-
2nd 11:46 CAMELS - A.Crabb 32 yd FG , 7-45 2:58 14-3
2nd 08:36 WCAR - M.Striggles 32 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 3-55 0:56 21-3
2nd 03:45 WCAR - D.Hulbert 9 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 5-89 1:24 28-3
2nd 00:17 CAMELS - K.Sixkiller 12 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 12-83 3:19 28-10
3rd 11:11 WCAR - P.Boyd Jr. 10 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 4-34 2:07 35-10
3rd 07:08 CAMELS - M.Chandler II 10 yd TD RUSH (PASS by T.Wilson) , 9-75 4:03 35-18





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WCAR CAMELS
Score 7 8
FIRST DOWNS 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-6 12-65
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 60 89
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-4-0 9-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-66 21-154
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-8
Punt Returns-Yards 1-47 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-61.0 2-42.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-15
Possession Time 4:13 10:47
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Western Caro. Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Reid 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
T.Dickens 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Sixkiller 3 38 0 38 0 12.7 24
N.Kearney 4 18 0 18 0 4.5 9
E.Lawrence 1 0 -5 -5 0 -5
M.Chandler II 3 20 0 20 1 6.7 10

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dickens 4-6-0 55 1 23 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 3-6-0 10 0 5 0
M.Chandler II 2-3-0 79 0 50 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Tyre 1 13 0 1 13
M.Knight 1 14 0 1 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 50 0 1 50
T.Wilson 3 37 0 3 29
S.Keener 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
S.Brantley 1 61 61.0 61 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 2 84 42.0 49 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Tyre 1 47 0 47

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Thompson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
H.McQueen Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dabney 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Moore Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Anderson 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Pierre-Louis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.McKinnis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Junius Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Bonde 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Philord 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Sampah 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Scott 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 0-2 1.0 1.0 1.0
T.Curry 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5
L.Livermon 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
R.Macias 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:11 WCAR - P.Boyd Jr. 10 yd TD PASS from T.Dickens (KICK by M.Trout) , 4-34 2:07 35-10
3rd 07:08 CAMELS - M.Chandler II 10 yd TD RUSH (PASS by T.Wilson) , 9-75 4:03 35-18



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

2-8 WCAR18 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for 9 yards to WILSON, Trevor caught at the WCAR18
and advanced to the WCAR9 (MCQUEEN JR., Hayward), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-9 WCAR9 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for CHANDLER II, Mike broken up by
MCQUEEN JR., Hayward.

2-9 WCAR9 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the
WCAR7 and advanced to the WCAR3 (MOORE JR., Ken), out of bounds.

3-3 WCAR3 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the WCAR4 (FISHER, Caleb).
4-4 WCAR4 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at WCAR11], clock 13:12. [13:12]

WESTERN CARO. 35, CAMPBELL 21
0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 13:12. [13:12]

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 61 yards from the CAMELS35 to the WCAR4, BOYD JR., Patrick returned 16 yards to the WCAR20
(ALEXANDER, Markeece;CRUMP, Carlando), clock 13:06. PENALTY WCAR Illegal Block in the Back on COLLINS, Joshua
enforced 10 yards from the end of the play at the WCAR20 to the WCAR10.

WCAR drive start at 13:06
1-10 WCAR10 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 14 yards to BOYD JR., Patrick caught at the WCAR5 and

advanced to the WCAR24 (WILSON, A'mari), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR24 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 0 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter to the WCAR24
(GUZMAN, Brandon).

2-10 WCAR24 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron scrambles to the left for a gain of 18 yards to the WCAR42 (JACKSON, Semaj), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 WCAR42 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron scrambles up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the CAMELS50 (VILLANUEVA,
Kalen).

2-2 CAMELS50 [NHSG] BOYD JR., Patrick rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS48 (MILLER,
Ashton;BEDADA, Ebenezer), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS48 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the right complete for 15 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter caught at
the CAMELS45 and advanced to the CAMELS33 (PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMELS33 [NHSG] BOYD JR., Patrick rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS31 (WRIGHT,
Logan;LIVERMON, Logan).

2-8 CAMELS31 [NHSG] BOYD JR., Patrick rush up the middle for no gain to the CAMELS31 (LIVERMON, Logan;BROWN,
Tyrek).

3-8 CAMELS31 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the CAMELS35, fumble on the sack (forced by GARZA,
Justin), recovered by CAMELS MILLER, Ashton at the CAMELS35, returned 9 yards to the CAMELS44
(WATSON, Zach), clock 09:19. [09:19]

Drive Summary: 9 plays, 55 yards, 3:47

CAMELS drive start at 09:19
2-10 CAMELS44 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the CAMELS37 (THOMPSON, Jordan).
3-17 CAMELS37 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the

CAMELS48.
4-17 CAMELS37 BONDE, Aiden punt 37 yards to the WCAR26, fair catch by TYRE, James, clock 08:18. [08:18]

WCAR drive start at 08:18
1-10 WCAR26 [NHSG] REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WCAR28 (MACIAS, Raymond;LEE,

Kiersten).
2-8 WCAR28 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to THOMAS, Josiah to the WCAR32

(CRUMP, Carlando).
3-4 WCAR32 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the right incomplete intended for STRIGGLES, Marcus thrown to the

WCAR36.
4-4 WCAR32 BRANTLEY, Stephen punt 50 yards to the CAMELS18, TATE, Barry returned 20 yards to the CAMELS38

(FISHER, Caleb), clock 07:02. [07:02]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:16

CAMELS drive start at 07:02
1-10 CAMELS38 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMELS39, End of Play.



2-9 CAMELS39 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left incomplete intended for KEENER, Stevie thrown to the
CAMELS45.

3-9 CAMELS39 SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for JONES, Parker thrown to the WCAR40.
PENALTY WCAR Face mask on DABNEY, Cam'Ron enforced 15 yards from the CAMELS39 to the WCAR46
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 WCAR46 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right incomplete dropped by JONES, Parker thrown to the
WCAR42.

2-10 WCAR46 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 28 yards to the WCAR18 (DUKES, Samaurie), 1ST
DOWN.

R

CAMELS JONES, Dante injured on the play.
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS

1-10 WCAR18 CHANDLER II, Mike scrambles to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the WCAR14 (THOMPSON, Jordan), out of
bounds. PENALTY CAMELS Holding on LEE, Zy'Terrio enforced 10 yards from the WCAR18 to the WCAR28
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

1-20 WCAR28 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WCAR26 (DUKES,
Samaurie;THOMPSON, Jordan).

2-18 WCAR26 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle complete for 26 yards to KEENER, Stevie caught at
the WCAR10 and advanced to the WCAR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock 04:58 (Scoring
play confirmed). [04:58]

P

0-0 WCAR3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good.

WESTERN CARO. 35, CAMPBELL 28
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 62 yards, 2:04

SULLIVAN, Riley kickoff 65 yards from the CAMELS35 to the WCAR0, Touchback , clock 04:58.

WCAR drive start at 04:58
1-10 WCAR25 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short up the middle complete for 14 yards to TYRE, James caught at the

WCAR30 and advanced to the WCAR39 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen), 1ST DOWN.
P

J.Tyre in at QB for WCAR
1-10 WCAR39 [NHSG] TYRE, James pass deep to the right complete for 61 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter caught

at the CAMELS35 and advanced to the CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 04:19
(Scoring play confirmed). [04:19]

P

0-0 CAMELS3 TROUT, Marcus PAT kick attempt is good.

WESTERN CARO. 42, CAMPBELL 28
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 75 yards, 0:39

BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 53 yards from the WCAR35 to the CAMELS12 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot
the ball at its 35-yard line , clock 04:19.

CAMELS drive start at 04:19
1-10 CAMELS35 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen

broken up by MOORE JR., Ken at the WCAR35.
2-10 CAMELS35 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CAMELS33 (SYKES, Hasaan).
3-12 CAMELS33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle incomplete thrown to the WCAR39.
4-12 CAMELS33 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the right complete for 43 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught

at the WCAR28 and advanced to the WCAR24 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 WCAR24 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 9 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen to the
WCAR15 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno), out of bounds.

2-1 WCAR15 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen to the
WCAR10 (WELLS, Zayveon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 WCAR10 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the WCAR5 (WELLS, Zayveon;PIERRE-
LOUIS, Jhamari).

2-5 WCAR5 [NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the WCAR0,
TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock 02:11 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:11]

0-0 WCAR3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good.

WESTERN CARO. 42, CAMPBELL 35
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 65 yards, 2:08

SULLIVAN, Riley onside kickoff 12 yards from the CAMELS35, no return , clock 02:10.



WCAR drive start at 02:10
T.Dickens in at QB for WCAR

1-10 CAMELS47 [NHSG] TOWNSEND, Markel rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS45 (JACKSON, Semaj).
[02:05]

2-8 H45 Timeout Campbell, clock 02:05. [02:05]
2-8 CAMELS45 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron scrambles up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAMELS42 (BROWN, Tyrek).

[01:57]
3-5 H42 Timeout Official, clock 01:57. [01:57]
3-5 CAMELS42 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to BLACKMON, Brayden to the CAMELS38

(JACKSON, Semaj). [01:51]
4-1 H38 Timeout Campbell, clock 01:51. [01:51]
4-1 CAMELS38 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the right complete for 15 yards to TYRE, James caught at the

CAMELS34 and advanced to the CAMELS23 (CRUMP, Carlando), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMELS23 [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 14 yards to TYRE, James caught at the CAMELS23 and
advanced to the CAMELS9 (JACKSON, Semaj), 1ST DOWN. [01:18]

P

1-10 H9 Timeout Campbell, clock 01:18. [01:18]
1-9 CAMELS9 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at CAMELS12 (team loss of 3).
2-12 CAMELS12 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at CAMELS16 (team loss of 4), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 31 yards, 2:10

- End of game, clock 0:00 (stats unofficial until confirmed). [0:00]

END OF 4TH QUARTER: WESTERN CARO. 42, CAMPBELL 35
1-10 CAMELS44 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen

thrown to the WCAR17.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 9:19

1-10 CAMELS44 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: WESTERN CARO. 42, CAMPBELL 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Western Caro. 7 13:45 2 6 0 8 0-3 1-1 11-26 9-10-0-141 2-25
Campbell 17 15:19 1 4 1 6 0-3 1-1 8-31 6-13-0-98 1-10



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

WCAR CAMELS
Score 7 17
FIRST DOWNS 8 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-26 8-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 141 98
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-9-0 13-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-167 21-129
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-9
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-20
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-16 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-50.0 1-37.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-25 1-10
Possession Time 13:45 15:19
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 0-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-1

Western Caro. Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Reid 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
T.Dickens 3 29 0 29 0 9.7 18
M.Townsend 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
P.Boyd Jr. 3 4 0 4 0 1.3 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Sixkiller 1 5 0 5 1 5 5
N.Kearney 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
E.Lawrence 3 30 -1 29 0 9.7 28
M.Chandler II 2 1 -2 -1 0 -0.5 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dickens 8-9-0 76 0 15 0
J.Tyre 1-1-0 61 1 61 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 6-13-0 91 1 43 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Tyre 3 43 0 3 15
P.Richards-Baker 3 76 1 3 61

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 3 57 0 5 43
T.Wilson 1 9 0 1 9
M.Chandler II 1 6 0 2 6
S.Keener 1 26 1 2 26

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
S.Brantley 1 50 50.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bonde 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
B.Tate 1 20 0 20

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
P.Boyd Jr. 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Fisher 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Junius Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Dukes 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Thompson 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
Z.Wells 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Moore Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.McQueen Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Sykes 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
S.Jackson 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
C.Crump 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Villanueva 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Garza 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
B.Guzman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Pace 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 13:12 CAMELS - A.Crabb 21 yd FG , 7-66 3:15 35-21
4th 04:58 CAMELS - S.Keener 26 yd TD PASS from K.Sixkiller (KICK by A.Crabb) , 6-62 2:04 35-28
4th 04:19 WCAR - P.Richards-Baker 61 yd TD PASS from J.Tyre (KICK by M.Trout) , 2-75 0:39 42-28
4th 02:11 CAMELS - K.Sixkiller 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 8-65 2:08 42-35



Western Caro. Explosive Plays
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

Western Caro.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
13 Plays for 351 total yards (95% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
61 4 1st and 10 on WCAR39

(04:19) [NHSG] TYRE, James pass deep to the right complete for 61 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter caught at the CAMELS35 and advanced
to the CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 04:19 (Scoring play confirmed).

53 2 2nd and 10 on WCAR23
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 53 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the WCAR20 and advanced to the CAMELS24 (PACE, Jojo),
1ST DOWN.

33 1 1st and 15 on CAMELS50
(00:00) [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left complete for 33 yards to KNIGHT, Malik caught at the CAMELS33 and advanced to the CAMELS17
(PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

32 2 1st and 10 on CAMELS32
(08:36) [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 32 yards to STRIGGLES, Marcus to the CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
WCAR, clock 08:36. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Pass completion (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #5 T.Dickens
pass incomplete deep middle to #6 M.Striggles thrown to Camels00).

27 1 3rd and 5 on WCAR41
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left complete for 27 yards to TYRE, James caught at the CAMELS41 and advanced to the CAMELS32 (SPIVEY,
Evan), 1ST DOWN.

23 3 3rd and 1 on WCAR47
(05:51) [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 23 yards to BURNS, Bode caught at the WCAR46, BURNS, Bode fumbled at CAMELS38
forced by SAMPAH, Antoine, recovered by CAMELS WHIPPLE, Aiden at the CAMELS30, returned 8 yards to the CAMELS38 (ROSSIN, Michael;REID,
Camury;SAMPAH, Antoine), clock 05:51.

22 1 2nd and 11 on WCAR33
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep up the middle complete for 22 yards to KNIGHT, Malik caught at the CAMELS48 and advanced to the CAMELS45
(BROWN, Tyrek), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 2nd and 7 on WCAR48
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 20 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the CAMELS40 and advanced to the CAMELS32 (SPIVEY,
Evan;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

18 2 1st and 10 on WCAR24
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 18 yards to TYRE, James caught at the WCAR18 and advanced to the WCAR42 (PACE, Jojo), out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

17 2 1st and 10 on CAMELS17
(14:56) [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to BLACKMON, Brayden to the CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
WCAR, clock 14:56 (Scoring play confirmed).

15 1 1st and 10 on WCAR24
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the WCAR36 and advanced to the WCAR39 (GUZMAN,
Brandon), 1ST DOWN.

15 4 1st and 10 on CAMELS48
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the right complete for 15 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter caught at the CAMELS45 and advanced to the
CAMELS33 (PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

15 4 4th and 1 on CAMELS38
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass short to the right complete for 15 yards to TYRE, James caught at the CAMELS34 and advanced to the CAMELS23
(CRUMP, Carlando), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 47 total yards (62% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
18 4 2nd and 10 on WCAR24

[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron scrambles to the left for a gain of 18 yards to the WCAR42 (JACKSON, Semaj), 1ST DOWN.
15 2 1st and 10 on CAMELS24

[NHSG] REID, Camury rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the CAMELS9 (JACKSON, Semaj), 1ST DOWN.
14 1 1st and 10 on CAMELS32

[NHSG] REID, Camury rush to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the CAMELS18 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 375 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
61 4 1st and 10 on WCAR39

(04:19) [NHSG] TYRE, James pass deep to the right complete for 61 yards to RICHARDS-BAKER, Painter caught at the CAMELS35 and advanced
to the CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN WCAR, clock 04:19 (Scoring play confirmed).

53 2 2nd and 10 on WCAR23
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 53 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the WCAR20 and advanced to the CAMELS24 (PACE, Jojo),
1ST DOWN.

47 3 4th and 3 on CAMELS32
(13:18) BONDE, Aiden punt 49 yards to the WCAR19, TYRE, James returned 47 yards to the CAMELS34 (BONDE, Aiden), out of bounds, clock 13:18.

33 1 1st and 15 on CAMELS50



(00:00) [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left complete for 33 yards to KNIGHT, Malik caught at the CAMELS33 and advanced to the CAMELS17
(PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

32 2 1st and 10 on CAMELS32
(08:36) [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass up the middle complete for 32 yards to STRIGGLES, Marcus to the CAMELS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
WCAR, clock 08:36. After official review, the ruling on the field was overturned: Pass completion (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #5 T.Dickens
pass incomplete deep middle to #6 M.Striggles thrown to Camels00).

27 1 3rd and 5 on WCAR41
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep to the left complete for 27 yards to TYRE, James caught at the CAMELS41 and advanced to the CAMELS32 (SPIVEY,
Evan), 1ST DOWN.

23 3 3rd and 1 on WCAR47
(05:51) [NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the left complete for 23 yards to BURNS, Bode caught at the WCAR46, BURNS, Bode fumbled at CAMELS38
forced by SAMPAH, Antoine, recovered by CAMELS WHIPPLE, Aiden at the CAMELS30, returned 8 yards to the CAMELS38 (ROSSIN, Michael;REID,
Camury;SAMPAH, Antoine), clock 05:51.

22 1 2nd and 11 on WCAR33
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass deep up the middle complete for 22 yards to KNIGHT, Malik caught at the CAMELS48 and advanced to the CAMELS45
(BROWN, Tyrek), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 2nd and 7 on WCAR48
[NHSG] DICKENS, Taron pass to the right complete for 20 yards to ROSSIN, Michael caught at the CAMELS40 and advanced to the CAMELS32 (SPIVEY,
Evan;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.



Campbell Explosive Plays
Western Caro. vs. Campbell (Final)
09/27/2025 at North Carolina

Campbell

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 221 total yards (82% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
50 3 1st and 10 on CAMELS30

[NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at the WCAR27 and advanced to the
WCAR20 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno), 1ST DOWN.

43 4 4th and 12 on CAMELS33
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the right complete for 43 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at the WCAR28 and advanced to the
WCAR24 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno), 1ST DOWN.

39 2 3rd and 7 on CAMELS43
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle complete for 39 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the WCAR25 and advanced to the WCAR18
(THOMPSON, Jordan), 1ST DOWN.

29 3 1st and 10 on WCAR39
[NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass to the right complete for 29 yards to WILSON, Trevor caught at the WCAR30 and advanced to the WCAR10 (DABNEY,
Cam'Ron), 1ST DOWN.

26 4 2nd and 18 on WCAR26
(04:58) [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle complete for 26 yards to KEENER, Stevie caught at the WCAR10 and advanced to
the WCAR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock 04:58 (Scoring play confirmed).

17 1 3rd and 5 on CAMELS33
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 17 yards to KEENER, Stevie caught at the CAMELS38 and advanced to the WCAR50
(WALLACE, Justin), 1ST DOWN.

17 2 3rd and 4 on CAMELS23
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at the CAMELS31 and advanced to the
CAMELS40 (SIMPSON-NEALY, Na'koma;PIERRE-LOUIS, Jhamari), 1ST DOWN (After official review, play stands as called on the field).

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
6 Plays for 99 total yards (65% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
28 4 2nd and 10 on WCAR46

[NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 28 yards to the WCAR18 (DUKES, Samaurie), 1ST DOWN.
24 3 3rd and 12 on CAMELS23

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 24 yards to the CAMELS47, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
14 3 2nd and 10 on CAMELS48

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the WCAR38 (SIMPSON-NEALY, Bo;ANDERSON JR, Darian), 1ST DOWN.
12 2 2nd and 8 on WCAR12

(00:17) [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the WCAR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock
00:17 (Scoring play confirmed).

11 1 2nd and 8 on WCAR33
[NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the WCAR22 (THOMPSON, Jordan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

10 3 2nd and 10 on WCAR10
(07:08) [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the WCAR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS,
clock 07:08 (Scoring play confirmed).

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 412 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
50 3 1st and 10 on CAMELS30

[NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass deep up the middle complete for 50 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at the WCAR27 and advanced to the
WCAR20 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno), 1ST DOWN.

43 4 4th and 12 on CAMELS33
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep to the right complete for 43 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at the WCAR28 and advanced to the
WCAR24 (JUNIUS JR., Jeno), 1ST DOWN.

39 2 0th and 0 on WCAR35
(14:44) BRANTLEY, Stephen kickoff 64 yards from the WCAR35 to the CAMELS1, TATE, Barry returned 39 yards to the CAMELS40 (SIMPSON-NEALY,
Na'koma), clock 14:44.

39 2 3rd and 7 on CAMELS43
[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle complete for 39 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the WCAR25 and advanced to the WCAR18
(THOMPSON, Jordan), 1ST DOWN.

29 3 1st and 10 on WCAR39
[NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass to the right complete for 29 yards to WILSON, Trevor caught at the WCAR30 and advanced to the WCAR10 (DABNEY,
Cam'Ron), 1ST DOWN.

28 4 2nd and 10 on WCAR46
[NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 28 yards to the WCAR18 (DUKES, Samaurie), 1ST DOWN.

26 4 2nd and 18 on WCAR26
(04:58) [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass deep up the middle complete for 26 yards to KEENER, Stevie caught at the WCAR10 and advanced to
the WCAR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock 04:58 (Scoring play confirmed).

24 3 3rd and 12 on CAMELS23



[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 24 yards to the CAMELS47, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
20 4 4th and 4 on WCAR32

(07:02) BRANTLEY, Stephen punt 50 yards to the CAMELS18, TATE, Barry returned 20 yards to the CAMELS38 (FISHER, Caleb), clock 07:02.


